Lewisburg, Pennsylvania, its successors 
and assigns, and its subsidiaries, 
divisions, groups, affiliates, 
partnerships, and joint ventures, and 
their directors, officers, managers, 
agents, and employees. 

H. ‘‘Existing Financial Payment’’ 
means the combined payments of 
twenty million, three hundred thirty- 
four thousand twenty-three dollars 
($20,334,023.00) paid by Geisinger to 
Evangelical, directly or indirectly. 

I. ‘‘Executive Leadership Personnel’’ 
means any President, Chief Executive 
Officer, Chief Financial Officer, Chief 
Information Officer, Chief Operating 
Officer, Chief Strategy Officer, Chief